ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/10/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/10/2023 4373 LINCOLN AVE AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023 2059 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/10/2023 4R?301 OLD PLUM GROVE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023 3301 CAMPBELL ST SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023 5600 NEW WILKE RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
2/10/2023 APPROX LOC: 3600 TRAFFIC STOP

KIRCHOFF RD
2/10/2023 3315 ALGONQUIN RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023 2460 PLUM GROVE RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023 1321 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023 2401 GEORGE ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023 RMP23-000395 2901 CENTRAL RD BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2023 5513 CHATEAU DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/10/2023 APPROX LOC:2997 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

KIRCHOFF RD
2/10/2023 2508 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING
2/10/2023 2405 CARDINAL DR SOLICITOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/10/2023 3500 WREN LN AMBULANCE CALL
2/10/2023 2100 QUAIL LN AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/13/2023 8:16:21 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/10/2023

2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023

2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023

2/10/2023

2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023

RMP23-000396
RMP23-000397

RMP23-000398

RMP23-000399

CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

4373 LINCOLN AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2905 MEADOW DR
1301 MEIJER DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
3500 WESTERN AVE

APPROX LOC:3926
WALNUT CT

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3800 CENTRAL RD

600 HICKS RD

4730 ARBOR DR

EB ALGONQUIN AT NEW
WILKE

4716 ARBOR DR

103 IRONWOOD CT
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
ALGONQUIN WO ARBOR
5400 SILENTBROOK LN
53 SB/ALGONQUIN

1460 GOLF RD

3901 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR

MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
911 INFO CALL
INFO
TRESPASSING
PUBLIC SERVICE
SPECIAL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

HAZARD

MISSING JUVENILE
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
TRAFFIC STOP

INFO

TRAFFIC STOP
THREAT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LOUD SUBJECT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/13/2023 8:16:21 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023

RMP23-000400

RMP23-000401
RMP23-000402

2506 ALGONQUIN RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
3301 KIRCHOFF RD
4405 SYCAMORE LN

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DISTURBANCE

CODE 3

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

2/13/2023 8:16:21 AM



