



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/10/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/10/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/10/2023		4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		5600 NEW WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 3600 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/10/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023		2460 PLUM GROVE RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023		1321 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023		2401 GEORGE ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023	RMP23-000395	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2023		5513 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/10/2023		APPROX LOC:2997 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023		2508 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
2/10/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/10/2023		3500 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/10/2023		2100 QUAIL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/10/2023		CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023	RMP23-000396	2905 MEADOW DR	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2023	RMP23-000397	1301 MEIJER DR	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/10/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		3500 WESTERN AVE	SPECIAL	
2/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3926 WALNUT CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/10/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/10/2023		600 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/10/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		EB ALGONQUIN AT NEW WILKE	HAZARD	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/10/2023	RMP23-000398	4716 ARBOR DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2023		103 IRONWOOD CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/10/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
2/10/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/10/2023		ALGONQUIN WO ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/10/2023	RMP23-000399	5400 SILENTBROOK LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2023		53 SB/ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/10/2023		1460 GOLF RD	THREAT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/10/2023	RMP23-000400	2506 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/10/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/10/2023	RMP23-000401	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2023	RMP23-000402	3301 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 3	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2023		4405 SYCAMORE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED